by BLACKROCK®

6 January 2016

Level 37, Chifley Tower

2 Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000

Market Announcements Office
ASX Limited

NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING iSHARES UNITS

FOR RELEASE TO ALL FUNDS LISTED BELOW

PO Box N43, Grosvenor Place, NSW 1220

www.blackrock.com/au/ishares or 1300 474 273

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited (BlackRock), on behalf of iShares®, makes this
announcement regarding the following iShares exchange traded funds quoted on ASX:

ASX
Code

IAF
ILB
IHOO
10Z
ILC
IHD
ISO
IHVV
IGB

Issuer

BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock
BlackRock

Fund Date
iShares Composite Bond ETF 5 January 2016
iShares Government Inflation ETF 5 January 2016
iShares Global 100 AUD Hedged ETF 4 January 2016
iShares S&P/ASX 200 ETF 5 January 2016
iShares S&P/ASX 20 ETF 5 January 2016
iShares S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities ETF 5 January 2016
iShares S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries ETF 5 January 2016
iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged ETF 4 January 2016
iShares Treasury ETF 5 January 2016

The Funds are quoted on the AQUA Market of ASX.

Outstanding
units

2,539,067
454,033
759,041

18,584,829
13,383,362
17,661,818

8,472,637
118,310
177,293

Before investing in an iShares fund, you should carefully consider the appropriateness of such
products to your circumstances, read the applicable Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and ASX
announcements relating to the fund and consult an investment adviser.

For more information about iShares funds go to www.blackrock.com/au/ishares or call 1300 474 273.

© 2015 BlackRock, Inc. All Rights reserved. BLACKROCK, BLACKROCK SOLUTIONS, iSHARES and the
stylized i logo are registered and unregistered trademarks of BlackRock, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the United
States and elsewhere. All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.

*%* END *%*

The liability of shareholders is limited

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited ABN 13 006 165 975



