



www.blackrock.com/au/ishares or 1300 474 273

6 January 2016

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited

## NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING ISHARES UNITS

FOR RELEASE TO ALL FUNDS LISTED BELOW

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited (**BlackRock**), on behalf of iShares®, makes this announcement regarding the following iShares exchange traded funds quoted on ASX:

ASX Code	Issuer	Fund	Date	Outstanding units
IAF	BlackRock	iShares Composite Bond ETF	5 January 2016	2,539,067
ILB	BlackRock	iShares Government Inflation ETF	5 January 2016	454,033
IHOO	BlackRock	iShares Global 100 AUD Hedged ETF	4 January 2016	759,041
IOZ	BlackRock	iShares S&P/ASX 200 ETF	5 January 2016	18,584,829
ILC	BlackRock	iShares S&P/ASX 20 ETF	5 January 2016	13,383,362
IHD	BlackRock	iShares S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities ETF	5 January 2016	17,661,818
ISO	BlackRock	iShares S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries ETF	5 January 2016	8,472,637
IHVV	BlackRock	iShares S&P 500 AUD Hedged ETF	4 January 2016	118,310
IGB	BlackRock	iShares Treasury ETF	5 January 2016	177,293

The Funds are quoted on the AQUA Market of ASX.

Before investing in an iShares fund, you should carefully consider the appropriateness of such products to your circumstances, read the applicable Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and ASX announcements relating to the fund and consult an investment adviser.

For more information about iShares funds go to www.blackrock.com/au/ishares or call 1300 474 273.

© 2015 BlackRock, Inc. All Rights reserved. BLACKROCK, BLACKROCK SOLUTIONS, iSHARES and the stylized i logo are registered and unregistered trademarks of BlackRock, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the United States and elsewhere. All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.

\*\* END \*\*